il CitySOUALE City Council Agenda

HILL

MICHIGANED

City Council Chambers

April 20, 2020 97 N. Broad Street
7:00 p.m. Hillsdale, MI 49242
I Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance
IL Roll Call
III.  Approval of Agenda
IV.  Public Comments on Agenda Items
V. Consent Agenda

VIIL

VIII.

IX.

XI.

XII.

B
C
D
VI. Communications/Petitions
A
B

A. Approval of Bills
1. City Claims of April 2, 2020: $110,868.57
2. BPU Claims of April 2, 2020: $114,099.74
3. Payroll of April 2, 2020: $173,270.16
ICity Council Minutes of April 6, 2020
. BPU Engine #5 & #6 Maintenance
March 2020 Financial Repor

Hillsdale County Declaration of Local State of Emergency (COVID-19)
National Fair Housing Month|

Introduction and Adoption of Ordinances/Public Hearing

Old Business
A. Assign Resolution Number to approved Capital Improvement Plan

New Business

City Flooding — Discussion

Airport Fuel Farm Contract

BPU WWTP HVAC Change Order #3|

BPU Power Plant Air Compressor

MDOT Small Urban Grant Agreement & Resolution (W. Fayette Street)(
Coronavirus Resolution — Council Member Bell

mmYaw>

Miscellaneous Reports

A. Proclamations- None
B.

C.

IAppointments- BPU Board: Pete Becker
Other- None

General Public Comment

City Manager’s Report



City of Hillsdale, Michigan April 20, 2020
City Council Agenda

XIIl. Council Comment

XIV. Adjournment



04/02/2020 10:23 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 1/8
User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 03/20/2020 - 04/02/2020
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID AND PARTIALLY PAID

BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #
Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 410

101-172.000-715.000 03/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 CITY 03/20/20 28.88 410
101-172.000-721.000 03/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 CITY 03/20/20 67.32 410
101-173.000-715.000 03/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 CITY 03/20/20 (113.50) 410
101-174.000-715.000 03/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 CITY 03/20/20 7.22 410
101-174.000-721.000 03/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 CITY 03/20/20 8.00 410
101-209.000-715.000 03/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 CITY 03/20/20 28.88 410
101-209.000-721.000 03/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 CITY 03/20/20 45.46 410
101-215.000-715.000 03/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 CITY 03/20/20 14.44 410
101-215.000-721.000 03/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 CITY 03/20/20 16.53 410
101-219.000-715.000 03/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 CITY 03/20/20 28.88 410
101-219.000-721.000 03/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 CITY 03/20/20 52.74 410
101-295.000-715.000 03/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 CITY 03/20/20 14.44 410
101-295.000-721.000 03/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 CITY 03/20/20 16.49 410
101-301.000-715.000 03/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 CITY 03/20/20 216.60 410
101-301.000-721.000 03/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 CITY 03/20/20 317.15 410
101-336.000-715.000 03/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 CITY 03/20/20 43.32 410
101-336.000-721.000 03/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 CITY 03/20/20 61.99 410
101-400.000-715.000 03/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 CITY 03/20/20 21.66 410
101-400.000-721.000 03/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 CITY 03/20/20 27.23 410
101-441.000-715.000 03/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 CITY 03/20/20 28.88 410
101-441.000-721.000 03/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 CITY 03/20/20 46.02 410
101-447.000-715.000 03/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 CITY 03/20/20 14.44 410
101-447.000-721.000 03/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 CITY 03/20/20 38.47 410
208-751.000-715.000 03/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 CITY 03/20/20 14.44 410
208-751.000-721.000 03/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 CITY 03/20/20 23.46 410
271-790.000-715.000 03/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 CITY 03/20/20 28.88 410
271-790.000-721.000 03/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 CITY 03/20/20 33.74 410
588-588.000-715.000 03/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 CITY 03/20/20 57.76 410
588-588.000-721.000 03/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 CITY 03/20/20 63.85 410
640-444.000-715.000 03/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 CITY 03/20/20 28.88 410
640-444.000-721.000 03/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 CITY 03/20/20 37.72 410
699-441.000-715.000 03/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 CITY 03/20/20 115.52 410
699-441.000-721.000 03/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 CITY 03/20/20 137.76 410

Total For Check 410 1,573.55

Check 413

101-295.000-801.000 03/23/20 AVFUEL CORP REFULER RENTAL MONTHLY BILLING 013395067 03/23/20 950.00 413
101-295.000-801.000 03/23/20 AVFUEL CORP EQUIPMENT RENTAL MONTHLY BILLING 013395406 03/23/20 20.00 413

Total For Check 413 970.00

Check 414

101-000.000-228.003 03/30/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 30.30.2020 CITY 03/30/20 7,381.01 414
101-172.000-716.000 03/30/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 30.30.2020 CITY 03/30/20 888.00 414
101-174.000-716.000 03/30/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 30.30.2020 CITY 03/30/20 360.09 414
101-209.000-716.000 03/30/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 30.30.2020 CITY 03/30/20 563.47 414
101-215.000-716.000 03/30/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 30.30.2020 CITY 03/30/20 364.84 414
101-219.000-716.000 03/30/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 30.30.2020 CITY 03/30/20 616.04 414
101-253.000-716.000 03/30/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 30.30.2020 CITY 03/30/20 42.00 414
101-301.000-716.000 03/30/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 30.30.2020 CITY 03/30/20 14,541.77 414
101-336.000-716.000 03/30/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 30.30.2020 CITY 03/30/20 2,463.02 414
101-400.000-716.000 03/30/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 30.30.2020 CITY 03/30/20 389.58 414
101-441.000-716.000 03/30/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 30.30.2020 CITY 03/30/20 901.96 414

208-751.000-716.000 03/30/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 30.30.2020 CITY 03/30/20 434.03 414



04/02/2020 10:23 AM

User: gkeasal
DB: Hillsdale

GL Number

Invoice Date

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 03/20/2020 - 04/02/2020
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID AND PARTIALLY PAID

Vendor

BANK CODE: GC

Invoice Desc.

Invoice

Due Date

Page: 2/8

Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 414

588-588.000-716.
640-444.000-716.
699-441.000-716.

Check 416

481-900.000-740.

Check 82858

101-172.000-715.
101-209.000-715.
101-215.000-715.
101-219.000-715.
101-295.000-715.
101-301.000-715.
101-336.000-715.
101-400.000-715.
101-441.000-715.
101-447.000-715.
208-751.000-715.
271-790.000-715.
588-588.000-715.
640-444.000-715.
699-441.000-715.

Check 82860

101-301.000-715.

Check 82861

101-441.000-726.

Check 82862

101-215.000-801.

Check 82863

101-441.000-726.

Check 82864

101-295.000-726.

Check 82865

101-265.000-920.
101-266.000-920.
101-276.000-920.
101-295.000-920.
101-336.000-920.
101-441.000-920.

000
000
000

295

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

000

000

000

000

000

000
000
000
000
000
000

03/30/20
03/30/20
03/30/20

04/02/20

03/23/20
03/23/20
03/23/20
03/23/20
03/23/20
03/23/20
03/23/20
03/23/20
03/23/20
03/23/20
03/23/20
03/23/20
03/23/20
03/23/20
03/23/20

03/23/20

04/02/20

04/02/20

04/02/20

04/02/20

04/02/20
04/02/20
04/02/20
04/02/20
04/02/20
04/02/20

MERS
MERS
MERS

AVFUEL CORP

PRIORITY HEALTH
PRIORITY HEALTH
PRIORITY HEALTH
PRIORITY HEALTH
PRIORITY HEALTH
PRIORITY HEALTH
PRIORITY HEALTH
PRIORITY HEALTH
PRIORITY HEALTH
PRIORITY HEALTH
PRIORITY HEALTH
PRIORITY HEALTH
PRIORITY HEALTH
PRIORITY HEALTH
PRIORITY HEALTH

BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF M:

A.M. LEONARD, INC

ACCUSHRED

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES,

AMERICAN COPPER

BOARD OF PUBLIC
BOARD OF PUBLIC
BOARD OF PUBLIC
BOARD OF PUBLIC
BOARD OF PUBLIC
BOARD OF PUBLIC

AND BRASS,

UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES

INC

RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101
RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101
RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101

Total For Check 414

FUEL &

LUBICANTS

Total For Check 416

HEALTH
HEALTH
HEALTH
HEALTH
HEALTH
HEALTH
HEALTH
HEALTH
HEALTH
HEALTH
HEALTH
HEALTH
HEALTH
HEALTH
HEALTH

INSURANCE
INSURANCE
INSURANCE
INSURANCE
INSURANCE
INSURANCE
INSURANCE
INSURANCE
INSURANCE
INSURANCE
INSURANCE
INSURANCE
INSURANCE
INSURANCE
INSURANCE

GROUP
GROUP
GROUP
GROUP
GROUP
GROUP
GROUP
GROUP
GROUP
GROUP
GROUP
GROUP
GROUP
GROUP
GROUP

Total For Check 82858

Total For Check 82860

POLY STEEL RAKES & GREEN TARPS

Total For Check 82861

PAPER SHREDDING SERVICE

Total For Check 82862

Total For Check 82863

LL(EZLAMPS

Total For Check 82864

UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES

791487
791487
791487
791487
791487
791487
791487
791487
791487
791487
791487
791487
791487
791487
791487

DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 007

SHARPS CONTAINER & WIRELESS HEADSET

30.30.2020 CITY
30.30.2020 CITY
30.30.2020 CITY

013409849

200750000716
200750000716
200750000716
200750000716
200750000716
200750000716
200750000716
200750000716
200750000716
200750000716
200750000716
200750000716
200750000716
200750000716
200750000716

000441

C120013109/50200

57129

1YW1-RNC9-1YCX

20INV0127805

03.23.2020
03.23.2020
03.23.2020
03.23.2020
03.23.2020
03.23.2020

03/30/20
03/30/20
03/30/20

04/02/20

03/23/20
03/23/20
03/23/20
03/23/20
03/23/20
03/23/20
03/23/20
03/23/20
03/23/20
03/23/20
03/23/20
03/23/20
03/23/20
03/23/20
03/23/20

03/23/20

04/02/20

04/02/20

04/02/20

04/02/20

04/02/20
04/02/20
04/02/20
04/02/20
04/02/20
04/02/20

325.82
343.02
324.95

29,939.60

5,252.07

5,252.07

952.44
476.22
1,428.66
2,571.58
1,142.92
14,286.56
2,381.10
1,428.66
1,142.92
476.24
1,142.90
1,904.88
3,428.76
1,904.88
8,476.70

43,145.42

52.35

52.35

406.80

406.80

64.95

64.95

149.77

149.77

264.00

264.00

1,125.84
210.02
65.27
824.25
567.16
434.33

414
414
414

416

82858
82858
82858
82858
82858
82858
82858
82858
82858
82858
82858
82858
82858
82858
82858

82860

82861

82862

82863

82864

82865
82865
82865
82865
82865
82865



04/02/2020 10:23 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 3/8

User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 03/20/2020 - 04/02/2020

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID AND PARTIALLY PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 82865

101-448.000-920.202 04/02/20 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 03.23.2020 04/02/20 4,395.48 82865

101-448.000-920.203 04/02/20 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 03.23.2020 04/02/20 296.49 82865

101-756.000-920.000 04/02/20 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 03.23.2020 04/02/20 359.36 82865

202-490.000-920.000 04/02/20 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 03.23.2020 04/02/20 376.41 82865

202-490.500-920.000 04/02/20 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 03.23.2020 04/02/20 433.59 82865

203-480.000-920.000 04/02/20 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 03.23.2020 04/02/20 34.15 82865

247-900.000-920.000 04/02/20 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 03.23.2020 04/02/20 99.34 82865

271-790.000-920.000 04/02/20 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 03.23.2020 04/02/20 1,082.71 82865

588-588.000-920.000 04/02/20 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 03.23.2020 04/02/20 331.98 82865

640-444.000-920.000 04/02/20 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 03.23.2020 04/02/20 386.60 82865
Total For Check 82865 11,022.98

Check 82867

640-444.000-730.000 04/02/20 BRINER OIL CO, INC BARREL ANTI-FREEZE S67533 04/02/20 437.80 82867
Total For Check 82867 437.80

Check 82868

640-444.000-730.000 04/02/20 BURNIPS EQUIPMENT CO ELEC. FUEL PUMP (BPU #39-30) HC74568 04/02/20 243.00 82868
Total For Check 82868 243.00

Check 82869

101-336.000-726.000 04/02/20 CARELINC MEDICAL EQUIPMENT OXYGEN TANKS 04009206 04/02/20 150.00 82869
Total For Check 82869 150.00

Check 82870

101-441.000-955.588 04/02/20 CE & A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, PRE-EMPLOYMENT DRUG TESTING - HARRI 017569 04/02/20 54.00 82870
Total For Check 82870 54.00

Check 82871

101-441.000-801.000 04/02/20 CINTAS CORPORATION CLEANER & DISP. / JACKET 4045745206 04/02/20 37.43 82871

101-441.000-955.441 04/02/20 CINTAS CORPORATION CLEANER & DISP. / JACKET 1901201076 04/02/20 73.75 82871
Total For Check 82871 111.18

Check 82872

208-751.000-726.000 04/02/20 COUNTRY SIDE TROPHIES 2020 3-6 VOLLEYBALL MEDALS 2927 04/02/20 41.25 82872
Total For Check 82872 41.25

Check 82873

101-172.000-726.000 04/02/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS PAPER 641788-010 04/02/20 35.99 82873

101-172.000-726.000 04/02/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS EXEC CHAIR 641426-00 04/02/20 199.00 82873

101-175.000-807.000 04/02/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS EXEC CHAIR 641425-00 04/02/20 199.00 82873

101-209.000-801.000 04/02/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 319099 04/02/20 94.04 82873

101-215.000-801.000 04/02/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 319099 04/02/20 317.37 82873

101-400.000-726.000 04/02/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS PLANNING/ZONING OFFICE SUPPLIES 459877-00 04/02/20 10.78 82873

101-400.000-726.000 04/02/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS PLANNING/ZONING OFFICE SUPPLIES 459877-01 04/02/20 66.48 82873

101-400.000-801.000 04/02/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 319099 04/02/20 94.04 82873

101-441.000-726.000 04/02/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS COPY PAPER & PAPER CLIPS 641805-00 04/02/20 54.18 82873

101-441.000-801.000 04/02/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 319099 04/02/20 155.34 82873

208-751.000-801.000 04/02/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 319099 04/02/20 94.03 82873
Total For Check 82873 1,320.25

Check 82875

101-295.000-925.000 04/02/20 DMCI BROADBAND, LLC INTERNET/PHONE 29500 04/02/20 131.61 82875



04/02/2020 10:23 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 4/8
User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 03/20/2020 - 04/02/2020
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID AND PARTIALLY PAID

BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 82875

Total For Check 82875 131.61

Check 82876

101-265.000-801.000 04/02/20 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INC CITY HALL CLEANING FOR MARCH 8853 04/02/20 650.00 82876
Total For Check 82876 650.00

Check 82877

101-336.000-726.000 04/02/20 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS IN(GLOVES 2144230 04/02/20 194.00 82877
Total For Check 82877 194.00

Check 82878

101-441.000-726.000 04/02/20 FASTENAL BLUE GLOVES MIJON78636 04/02/20 29.85 82878
Total For Check 82878 29.85

Check 82879

247-900.000-801.006 04/02/20 FOULKE CONSTRUCTION TIFA DAWN MEDC GRANT 19-1466 04/02/20 3,555.00 82879
Total For Check 82879 3,555.00

Check 82880

101-301.000-726.000 04/02/20 GELZER & SON INC KEYS UNIT 2-1 & 2-3, LYSOL DISINFEC C361919 04/02/20 15.18 82880

101-336.000-726.000 04/02/20 GELZER & SON INC KEYS UNIT 2-1 & 2-3, LYSOL DISINFEC C361716 04/02/20 56.33 82880

101-441.000-726.000 04/02/20 GELZER & SON INC RUBBER GLOVES, SPRAY BOTTLES, WIPES C362392 04/02/20 74.90 82880

101-441.000-726.000 04/02/20 GELZER & SON INC RUBBER GLOVES, SPRAY BOTTLES, WIPES A221876 04/02/20 36.89 82880

101-441.000-726.000 04/02/20 GELZER & SON INC PADLOCKS - DPS TOOL AREA C362291 04/02/20 27.98 82880

640-444.000-730.301 04/02/20 GELZER & SON INC KEYS UNIT 2-1 & 2-3, LYSOL DISINFEC C361919 04/02/20 13.16 82880

640-444.000-730.301 04/02/20 GELZER & SON INC KEYS UNIT 2-1 & 2-3, LYSOL DISINFEC A221316 04/02/20 19.74 82880
Total For Check 82880 244.18

Check 82881

101-295.000-726.000 04/02/20 GREENMARK EQUIPMENT V-BELT P07423 04/02/20 44 .16 82881
Total For Check 82881 44.16

Check 82882

101-336.000-726.000 04/02/20 GRIFFIN PEST SOLUTIONS ONESHOT LIQUID BED BUG TREATMENT - 1923775 04/02/20 700.00 82882
Total For Check 82882 700.00

Check 82883

247-900.000-801.006 04/02/20 HAGER CONSULTING, LLC DAWN THEATER MEDC GRANT 202009 04/02/20 400.00 82883
Total For Check 82883 400.00

Check 82884

101-265.000-726.000 04/02/20 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 1185801 04/02/20 28.50 82884

101-295.000-726.000 04/02/20 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 1185801 04/02/20 9.50 82884

101-441.000-726.000 04/02/20 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 1185801 04/02/20 4.75 82884

271-790.000-726.000 04/02/20 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 1185801 04/02/20 4.75 82884
Total For Check 82884 47.50

Check 82885

101-400.000-801.000 04/02/20 HILLSDALE CO EQUALIZATION PLANNING DEPT. PRINTING 2020-0011 04/02/20 8.00 82885
Total For Check 82885 8.00

Check 82886

101-441.000-726.000 04/02/20 HOWARD T MORIARTY COMPANY INC SAFETY GLASSES 9221 04/02/20 137.11 82886

101-441.000-726.000 04/02/20 HOWARD T MORIARTY COMPANY INC FORRESTRY HELMETS & SAFETY GLASSES 8880 04/02/20 195.66 82886

101-441.000-726.000 04/02/20 HOWARD T MORIARTY COMPANY INC FORRESTRY HELMETS & SAFETY GLASSES 9144 04/02/20 34.17 82886



04/02/2020 10:23 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 5/8
User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 03/20/2020 - 04/02/2020
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID AND PARTIALLY PAID

BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 82886

Total For Check 82886 366.94

Check 82887

640-444.000-730.000 04/02/20 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTER PC001330773:01 04/02/20 18.63 82887

640-444.000-730.000 04/02/20 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTER PC001331199:01 04/02/20 37.23 82887
Total For Check 82887 55.86

Check 82888

101-441.000-726.000 04/02/20 JONESVILLE LUMBER PAINT, PRIMER, TRAY LINERS, SCREWS, 844357 04/02/20 55.99 82888

101-756.000-930.000 04/02/20 JONESVILLE LUMBER PAINT, PRIMER, TRAY LINERS, SCREWS, 844357 04/02/20 935.74 82888
Total For Check 82888 991.73

Check 82889

101-441.000-726.000 04/02/20 KSS ENTERPRISES BLEACH, CLEANER, PURELL SANT. 1216620 04/02/20 53.85 82889
Total For Check 82889 53.85

Check 82890

101-265.000-726.000 04/02/20 LOU'S GLOVES, INC NITRILE GLOVES MEDIUM 033743-CITY 04/02/20 56.50 82890
Total For Check 82890 56.50

Check 82891

101-301.000-726.000 04/02/20 MICHAEL KURAS REIMBURSEMENT FOR LYSOL DISINFECTAN 12345 04/02/20 48.76 82891
Total For Check 82891 48.76

Check 82892

101-336.000-726.000 04/02/20 NASH DRUGS PULSE OXIMETER 01255717 02 04/02/20 47.69 82892
Total For Check 82892 47.69

Check 82893

101-301.000-742.000 04/02/20 NYE UNIFORM COMPANY NAME BARS - E. GIACOBONE 733367 04/02/20 28.40 82893
Total For Check 82893 28.40

Check 82894

101-209.000-860.000 04/02/20 OLIVIA JONES MILEAGE FOR MCAO COURSE 03.23.2020 04/02/20 232.88 82894
Total For Check 82894 232.88

Check 82895

101-301.000-726.000 04/02/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE GEN-NEX CREW COVERALLS-HFD/SAFETY G 10284-1315355 04/02/20 52.14 82895

101-336.000-726.000 04/02/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE GEN-NEX CREW COVERALLS-HFD/SAFETY G 10284-1314453 04/02/20 28.39 82895

101-441.000-726.000 04/02/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE PLASTIC LVR PUMP, SEAT DRAIN, CLAMP 10284-1314425 04/02/20 87.19 82895

640-444.000-730.000 04/02/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE PLASTIC LVR PUMP, SEAT DRAIN, CLAMP 10284-1314128 04/02/20 3.64 82895

640-444.000-730.000 04/02/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE PLASTIC LVR PUMP, SEAT DRAIN, CLAMP 10284-1314218 04/02/20 10.78 82895

640-444.000-730.000 04/02/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE PLASTIC LVR PUMP, SEAT DRAIN, CLAMP 10284-1314528 04/02/20 15.69 82895

640-444.000-730.000 04/02/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE PLASTIC LVR PUMP, SEAT DRAIN, CLAMP 10284-1314584 04/02/20 42.99 82895

640-444.000-730.000 04/02/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE PLASTIC LVR PUMP, SEAT DRAIN, CLAMP 10284-1314847 04/02/20 145.02 82895

640-444.000-730.000 04/02/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE BELT & BRAKE LINES 10284-1314994 04/02/20 7.31 82895

640-444.000-730.000 04/02/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE BELT & BRAKE LINES 10284-1314949 04/02/20 27.09 82895
Total For Check 82895 420.24

Check 82897

101-301.000-726.000 04/02/20 SHELBY RATHRUN REIMBURSEMENT FOR KABOOM BATHROOM C 04.02.2020 04/02/20 20.56 82897
Total For Check 82897 20.56

Check 82898
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Check 82898

202-460.500-801.

Check 82899

202-470.000-801.
203-470.000-801.

Check 82900

640-444.000-801.

Check 82902

640-444.000-730.

Check 82903

101-441.000-726.
640-444.000-730.

Check 82904

101-265.000-801.
000-742.
000-742.
000-801.
000-801.
000-742.
000-742.
000-801.
000-801.

101-441.
101-441.
101-441.
101-441.
640-444.
640-444.
640-444.
640-444.

Check 82905

271-790.000-726.

Check 82906

101-265.000-726.

Check 82907

588-588.000-955.

Check 82908

101-301.000-742.

000

000
000

301

000

000
000

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

000

000

588

000

Less Than 30 Days

04/02/20

04/02/20
04/02/20

04/02/20

04/02/20

04/02/20
04/02/20

04/02/20
04/02/20
04/02/20
04/02/20
04/02/20
04/02/20
04/02/20
04/02/20
04/02/20

04/02/20

04/02/20

04/02/20

04/02/20

STATE OF MICHIGAN

DAVID STIDHAM
DAVID STIDHAM

STILLWELL FORD MERCURY, INC

TRI COUNTY INT'L TRUCK INC

TSC STORES
TSC STORES

UNIFIRST CORP
UNIFIRST CORP
UNIFIRST CORP
UNIFIRST CORP
UNIFIRST CORP
UNIFIRST CORP
UNIFIRST CORP
UNIFIRST CORP
UNIFIRST CORP

WALMART COMMUNITY

WALMART COMMUNITY

PLLC

WORKHEALTH-QUINCY,

DUSTIN ZIMMERMAN

TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE -
Total For Check 82898
PRE-APPROVAL TREE REMOVALS
PRE-APPROVAL TREE REMOVALS

Total For Check 82899

SERVICE REPAIRS - UNIT 2-2

Total For Check 82900

COOLER OIL

Total For Check 82902

2 CYCLE OIL,
2 CYCLE OIL,

SHOVELS,
SHOVELS,

TIES,
TIES,

Total For Check 82903

CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SE
DPS RUGS & UNIFORMS

DPS RUGS & UNIFORMS
DPS RUGS & UNIFORMS
DPS RUGS & UNIFORMS
DPS RUGS & UNIFORMS
DPS RUGS & UNIFORMS
DPS RUGS & UNIFORMS
DPS RUGS & UNIFORMS

Total For Check 82904

SUPPLIES

Total For Check 82905

HAND SOAP, KLEENEX & CUTLERY

Total For Check 82906

PRE-EMPLOYMENT DRUG TESTING

Total For Check 82907

M99 &

(17 EXPL

ELECTRI
ELECTRI

RVICE

591-10506756

03.20.2020
03.20.2020

627322

JPS7200

300554355
300554355

154 0086373
154-0086372
154-0086965
154-0086372
154-0086965
154-0086372
154-0086965
154-0086372
154-0086965

025139

005811

6862

2020 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE WALLET BAD 001611

Total For Check 82908

Total For Age Less Than 30 D

ays

04/02/20

04/02/20
04/02/20

04/02/20

04/02/20

04/02/20
04/02/20

04/02/20
04/02/20
04/02/20
04/02/20
04/02/20
04/02/20
04/02/20
04/02/20
04/02/20

04/02/20

04/02/20

04/02/20

04/02/20

129.71

129.71

1,950.00
2,000.00

3,950.00

1,336.13

1,336.13

1,217.88

1,217.88

159.89
32.36

192.25

15.51
22.86
22.86
36.04
36.04
11.16
11.16
19.82
19.82

195.27

182.46

182.46

51.06

51.06

22.00

22.00

65.13

65.13

110,868.57

82898

82899
82899

82900

82902

82903
82903

82904
82904
82904
82904
82904
82904
82904
82904
82904

82905

82906

82907

82908
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Fund Totals:

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND 71,994.16

Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND 2,889.71

Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND 2,034.15

Fund 208 RECREATION FUND 1,750.11

Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH. 4,054.34

Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND 3,237.42

Fund 481 AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FUND 5,252.07

Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND 4,230.17

Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUND 6,371.51

Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND 9,054.93

Total For All Funds: 110,868.57

-—-- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---

101-000.000-228.003 DUE TO MMERS-RETIREMENT CONT. 7,381.01
101-172.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 981.32
101-172.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 888.00
101-172.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 67.32
101-172.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 234.99
101-173.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE (113.50)
101-174.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 7.22
101-174.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 360.09
101-174.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 8.00
101-175.000-807.000 ENGINEERING SERVICES - CONTRA 199.00
101-209.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 505.10
101-209.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 563.47
101-209.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 45.46
101-209.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 94.04
101-209.000-860.000 TRANSPORTATION AND MILEAGE 232.88
101-215.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,443.10
101-215.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 364.84
101-215.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 16.53
101-215.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 382.32
101-219.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 2,600.46
101-219.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 616.04
101-219.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 52.74
101-253.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 42.00
101-265.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 136.06
101-265.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 665.51
101-265.000-920.000 UTILITIES 1,125.84
101-266.000-920.000 UTILITIES 210.02
101-276.000-920.000 UTILITIES 65.27
101-295.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,157.36
101-295.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 16.49
101-295.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 317.66
101-295.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 970.00
101-295.000-920.000 UTILITIES 824.25
101-295.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 131.61
101-301.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 14,555.51
101-301.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 14,541.77
101-301.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 317.15
101-301.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 136.64
101-301.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 93.53
101-336.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 2,424 .42
101-336.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 2,463.02
101-336.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 61.99
101-336.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 1,176.41

101-336.000-920.000 UTILITIES 567.16
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101-400.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,450.32
101-400.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 389.58
101-400.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 27.23
101-400.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 77.26
101-400.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 102.04
101-441.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,171.80
101-441.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 901.96
101-441.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 46.02
101-441.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 1,508.98
101-441.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 45.72
101-441.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 264.85
101-441.000-920.000 UTILITIES 434,33
101-441.000-955.441 MISCELLANEOUS - SHOE ALLOWANC 73.75
101-441.000-955.588 MISC. - CDL LICENSING/TESTING 54.00
101-447.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 490.68
101-447.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 38.47
101-448.000-920.202 UTILITIES - MAJOR STREETS 4,395.48
101-448.000-920.203 UTILITIES - LOCAL STREETS 296.49
101-756.000-920.000 UTILITIES 359.36
101-756.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 935.74
202-460.500-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 129.71
202-470.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,950.00
202-490.000-920.000 UTILITIES 376.41
202-490.500-920.000 UTILITIES 433.59
203-470.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 2,000.00
203-480.000-920.000 UTILITIES 34.15
208-751.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,157.34
208-751.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 434.03
208-751.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 23.46
208-751.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 41.25
208-751.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 94.03
247-900.000-801.006 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - MEDC GRANT 3,955.00
247-900.000-920.000 UTILITIES 99.34
271-790.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,933.76
271-790.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 33.74
271-790.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 187.21
271-790.000-920.000 UTILITIES 1,082.71
481-900.000-740.295 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS - AVIATIO 5,252.07
588-588.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 3,486.52
588-588.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 325.82
588-588.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 63.85
588-588.000-920.000 UTILITIES 331.98
588-588.000-955.588 MISC. - CDL LICENSING/TESTING 22.00
640-444.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,933.76
640-444.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 343.02
640-444.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 37.72
640-444.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES 2,239.42
640-444.000-730.301 POLICE VEH/EQUP MAINT SUPPLIE 32.90
640-444.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 22.32
640-444.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 39.64
640-444.000-801.301 POLICE VEHICLE REPAIR 1,336.13
640-444.000-920.000 UTILITIES 386.60
699-441.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 8,592.22
699-441.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 324.95

699-441.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 137.76



04/02/2020 10:17 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 1/11
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BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 100

582-175.000-715.000 03/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 BPU 03/20/20 209.38 100

582-175.000-721.000 03/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 BPU 03/20/20 393.43 100

590-175.000-715.000 03/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 BPU 03/20/20 90.25 100

590-175.000-721.000 03/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 BPU 03/20/20 147.37 100

591-175.000-715.000 03/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 BPU 03/20/20 61.37 100

591-175.000-721.000 03/20/20 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 BPU 03/20/20 100.95 100
Total For Check 100 1,002.75

Check 101

582-000.000-228.100 03/30/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101  3.30.2020 BPU 03/30/20 7,425.24 101

582-175.000-716.000 03/30/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101  3.30.2020 BPU 03/30/20 10,329.95 101

590-175.000-716.000 03/30/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101  3.30.2020 BPU 03/30/20 4,200.78 101

591-175.000-716.000 03/30/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101  3.30.2020 BPU 03/30/20 3,630.27 101
Total For Check 101 25,586.24

Check 72405

582-175.000-715.000 03/23/20 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 200750000713 03/23/20 15,381.89 72405

590-175.000-715.000 03/23/20 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 200750000713 03/23/20 6,786.10 72405

591-175.000-715.000 03/23/20 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 200750000713 03/23/20 4,976.51 72405
Total For Check 72405 27,144.50

Check 72406

591-175.000-801.000 04/02/20 ABC TRAINING AND TESTING CDL TESTING 5908 04/02/20 150.00 72406

591-175.000-801.000 04/02/20 ABC TRAINING AND TESTING CDL TESTING 5914 04/02/20 150.00 72406
Total For Check 72406 300.00

Check 72407

582-000.000-040.000 04/02/20 ADRIANNA BRACKMAN CREDIT REFUND 06.16.2017 04/02/20 20.00 72407
Total For Check 72407 20.00

Check 72408

590-547.000-727.600 04/02/20 ALEXANDER CHEMICAL CORPORTION FERROUS CHLORIDE WWTP 20424 04/02/20 4,412.23 72408
Total For Check 72408 4,412.23

Check 72409

582-544.000-730.000 04/02/20 ALTEC NUECO ANNUAL PM AND DIELEC 39-02 50543731 04/02/20 903.43 72409
Total For Check 72409 903.43

Check 72410

582-175.000-726.000 04/02/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC WINDOW TINT 110G-G4P1-M93J  04/02/20 24.00 72410

582-175.000-801.200 04/02/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC KEYSTONE JACKS/WALL PLATES CAT 6 BP 1FNQ-DKCK-TYH7  04/02/20 23.47 72410

582-175.000-801.200 04/02/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC DOUBLE CONVERSION USB 1200W POWER P 17HY-3K93-PHNX  04/02/20 356.02 72410

590-175.000-726.000 04/02/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC WINDOW TINT 110G-G4P1-M93J  04/02/20 12.00 72410

590-175.000-801.200 04/02/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC KEYSTONE JACKS/WALL PLATES CAT 6 BP 1FNQ-DKCK-TYH7  04/02/20 11.74 72410

590-175.000-801.200 04/02/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC DOUBLE CONVERSION USB 1200W POWER P 17HY-3K93-PHNX  04/02/20 178.00 72410

590-546.000-726.800 04/02/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC TOILET PAPER,PAPER TOWELS, LEAD CHE 19MW-QQTJ-QK3H  04/02/20 226.55 72410

590-546.000-930.000 04/02/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC PIPE TAPS, HI VIZ JACKET, OFFICE CH 19MQ-RRYT-IN7W  04/02/20 229.99 72410

590-546.000-930.000 04/02/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC PIPE TAPS, HI VIZ JACKET, OFFICE CH 1D7X-CX6T-7R4R  04/02/20 96.58 72410

591-175.000-726.000 04/02/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC WINDOW TINT 110G-G4P1-M93J  04/02/20 11.99 72410

591-175.000-801.200 04/02/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC KEYSTONE JACKS/WALL PLATES CAT 6 BP 1FNQ-DKCK-TYH7  04/02/20 11.73 72410

591-175.000-801.200 04/02/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC DOUBLE CONVERSION USB 1200W POWER P 17HY-3K93-PHNX  04/02/20 178.01 72410

591-544.000-726.800 04/02/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC TOILET PAPER,PAPER TOWELS, LEAD CHE 1TL4-VR7C-W96Q  04/02/20 369.42 72410

591-544.000-742.000 04/02/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC PIPE TAPS, HI VIZ JACKET, OFFICE CH 19MQ-RRYT-IN7W  04/02/20 46.25 72410

591-544.000-930.000 04/02/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC PIPE TAPS, HI VIZ JACKET, OFFICE CH 1D7X-CX6T-7R4R  04/02/20 137.72 72410
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 03/20/2020 - 04/02/2020
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Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 72410
Total For Check 72410 1,913.47

Check 72411

582-000.000-040.000 04/02/20 AMELIA HITT CREDIT REFUND 05.04.2017 04/02/20 7.00 72411
Total For Check 72411 7.00

Check 72412

582-175.000-930.000 04/02/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(ELECTRIC SUPPLIES 20INV011016 04/02/20 14.32 72412

590-175.000-930.000 04/02/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(ELECTRIC SUPPLIES 20INV011016 04/02/20 7.15 72412

590-547.000-930.000 04/02/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(PLUMBING MATERIALS 20INV012501 04/02/20 17.83 72412

590-547.000-930.000 04/02/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(PLUMBING MATERIALS 20INV012230 04/02/20 0.89 72412

591-175.000-930.000 04/02/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(ELECTRIC SUPPLIES 20INV011016 04/02/20 7.16 72412
Total For Check 72412 47.35

Check 72413

582-000.000-040.000 03/26/20 AUBE, ALEXANDRIA S UB refund for account: 030246 03/26/2020 04/02/20 38.41 72413

590-000.000-040.000 03/26/20 AUBE, ALEXANDRIA S UB refund for account: 030246 03/26/2020 04/02/20 0.76 72413

591-000.000-040.000 03/26/20 AUBE, ALEXANDRIA S UB refund for account: 030246 03/26/2020 04/02/20 0.75 72413
Total For Check 72413 39.92

Check 72414

582-000.000-158.000-20 04/02/20 BECKER & SCRIVENS LIMESTONE 85178 04/02/20 82.08 72414

590-547.000-930.000 04/02/20 BECKER & SCRIVENS TANK SEALANT, 3' CONCRETE BLOCK 199591 04/02/20 12.00 72414

591-544.000-930.000 04/02/20 BECKER & SCRIVENS TANK SEALANT, 3' CONCRETE BLOCK 199616 04/02/20 75.00 72414
Total For Check 72414 169.08

Check 72415

582-000.000-040.000 03/26/20 BOLAK, AMANDA D UB refund for account: 025346 03/26/2020 04/02/20 22.00 72415
Total For Check 72415 22.00

Check 72416

582-000.000-040.000 04/02/20 BRITTANY RUSSELL CREDIT REFUND 06.16.2017 04/02/20 41.54 72416
Total For Check 72416 41.54

Check 72417

582-000.000-040.000 04/02/20 CHARLES L DANIELS II CREDIT REFUND 06.28.2018 04/02/20 29.09 72417
Total For Check 72417 29.09

Check 72418

582-175.000-880.000 04/02/20 CHESTNEY PUBLISHING MAY/JUNE SIMPLY HERS 9807 04/02/20 25.00 72418

590-175.000-880.000 04/02/20 CHESTNEY PUBLISHING MAY/JUNE SIMPLY HERS 9807 04/02/20 12.50 72418

591-175.000-880.000 04/02/20 CHESTNEY PUBLISHING MAY/JUNE SIMPLY HERS 9807 04/02/20 12.50 72418
Total For Check 72418 50.00

Check 72419

582-175.000-930.000 04/02/20 CINTAS CORPORATION ACTIVE SCRAPER, HAND WIPES & SOAP 4046218683 04/02/20 20.00 72419

582-175.000-930.000 04/02/20 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4046758247 04/02/20 20.00 72419

590-175.000-930.000 04/02/20 CINTAS CORPORATION ACTIVE SCRAPER, HAND WIPES & SOAP 4046218683 04/02/20 10.00 72419

590-175.000-930.000 04/02/20 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4046758247 04/02/20 10.00 72419

591-175.000-930.000 04/02/20 CINTAS CORPORATION ACTIVE SCRAPER, HAND WIPES & SOAP 4046218683 04/02/20 10.00 72419

591-175.000-930.000 04/02/20 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4046758247 04/02/20 10.00 72419
Total For Check 72419 80.00

Check 72420
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Check 72420

590-547.000-801.000 04/02/20 CINTAS CORPORATION SAFETY CABINET SERVICE WWTP 5016460447 04/02/20 101.83 72420
Total For Check 72420 101.83

Check 72421

582-000.000-158.000-1904/02/20 CLARK ELECTRIC INC. NORTH ST UNDERGROUND PROJECT 15696 04/02/20 6,360.00 72421
Total For Check 72421 6,360.00

Check 72422

582-175.000-726.000 04/02/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS TONER 641996-00 04/02/20 100.00 72422

582-175.000-801.000 04/02/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 319288 04/02/20 351.54 72422

590-175.000-726.000 04/02/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS TONER 641996-00 04/02/20 50.00 72422

590-175.000-801.000 04/02/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 319288 04/02/20 175.77 72422

591-175.000-726.000 04/02/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS TONER 641996-00 04/02/20 50.00 72422

591-175.000-801.000 04/02/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 319288 04/02/20 175.76 72422
Total For Check 72422 903.07

Check 72423

582-000.000-040.000 04/02/20 DANIEL CHRIS SMITH CREDIT REFUND 04.05.2018 04/02/20 27.00 72423
Total For Check 72423 27.00

Check 72424

582-000.000-040.000 03/26/20 DENDY, TERRY L UB refund for account: 026440 03/26/2020 04/02/20 2.37 72424

590-000.000-040.000 03/26/20 DENDY, TERRY L UB refund for account: 026440 03/26/2020 04/02/20 1.49 72424

591-000.000-040.000 03/26/20 DENDY, TERRY L UB refund for account: 026440 03/26/2020 04/02/20 1.11 72424
Total For Check 72424 4.97

Check 72425

582-000.000-040.000 03/26/20 DUFFY, JOHN S UB refund for account: 023407 03/26/2020 04/02/20 252.00 72425
Total For Check 72425 252.00

Check 72426

582-175.000-930.000 04/02/20 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, CLEANING FOR MARCH- 3/2,3/16,3/20 8851 04/02/20 105.00 72426

590-175.000-930.000 04/02/20 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, CLEANING FOR MARCH- 3/2,3/16,3/20 8851 04/02/20 52.50 72426

591-175.000-930.000 04/02/20 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, CLEANING FOR MARCH- 3/2,3/16,3/20 8851 04/02/20 52.50 72426
Total For Check 72426 210.00

Check 72427

582-000.000-202.000 03/26/20 ELARTON, AMY J UB refund for account: 012865 03/26/2020 04/02/20 41.00 72427

590-000.000-202.000 03/26/20 ELARTON, AMY J UB refund for account: 012865 03/26/2020 04/02/20 82.47 72427

591-000.000-202.000 03/26/20 ELARTON, AMY J UB refund for account: 012865 03/26/2020 04/02/20 55.53 72427
Total For Check 72427 179.00

Check 72428

591-545.000-727.100 04/02/20 ELHORN POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE WTP 282248 04/02/20 3,564.99 72428
Total For Check 72428 3,564.99

Check 72429

582-000.000-040.000 04/02/20 ESTATE OF RICHARD CARR CREDIT REFUND 71074 04/02/20 31.65 72429
Total For Check 72429 31.65

Check 72430

582-543.000-930.000 04/02/20 FAMILY FARM & HOME PAINT SUPPLIES/TRASH PUMP 000611/wW 04/02/20 169.99 72430

582-544.000-726.800 04/02/20 FAMILY FARM & HOME PAINT SUPPLIES/TRASH PUMP 000604/W 04/02/20 5.36 72430

590-547.000-930.000 04/02/20 FAMILY FARM & HOME OIL DRI, HAMMER, FLASHLIGHT, TORQUE 608/54 04/02/20 24.95 72430
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Check 72438
Total For Check 72438 104.00

Check 72439

582-000.000-040.000 03/26/20 HULBERT, LAURA M UB refund for account: 018477 03/26/2020 04/02/20 21.00 72439
Total For Check 72439 21.00

Check 72440

591-544.000-801.000 04/02/20 HYDROCORP CROSS CONNECTION CONTROL PROGRAM SE 0056582-IN 04/02/20 1,333.00 72440
Total For Check 72440 1,333.00

Check 72441

582-175.000-930.000 04/02/20 JONESVILLE LUMBER BUILDING SUPPLIES FRONT OFFICE 844230 04/02/20 102.20 72441

582-175.000-930.000 04/02/20 JONESVILLE LUMBER BUILDING SUPPLIES FRONT OFFICE 844232 04/02/20 7.11 72441

582-175.000-930.000 04/02/20 JONESVILLE LUMBER BUILDING SUPPLIES FRONT OFFICE 844231 04/02/20 20.00 72441

582-175.000-930.000 04/02/20 JONESVILLE LUMBER BUILDING SUPPLIES FRONT OFFICE 844491 04/02/20 45.24 72441

590-175.000-930.000 04/02/20 JONESVILLE LUMBER BUILDING SUPPLIES FRONT OFFICE 844230 04/02/20 51.10 72441

590-175.000-930.000 04/02/20 JONESVILLE LUMBER BUILDING SUPPLIES FRONT OFFICE 844232 04/02/20 3.55 72441

590-175.000-930.000 04/02/20 JONESVILLE LUMBER BUILDING SUPPLIES FRONT OFFICE 844231 04/02/20 10.00 72441

590-175.000-930.000 04/02/20 JONESVILLE LUMBER BUILDING SUPPLIES FRONT OFFICE 844491 04/02/20 22.63 72441

590-547.000-930.000 04/02/20 JONESVILLE LUMBER PLYWOOD, MORTAR MIX 845069 04/02/20 78.13 72441

591-175.000-930.000 04/02/20 JONESVILLE LUMBER BUILDING SUPPLIES FRONT OFFICE 844230 04/02/20 51.09 72441

591-175.000-930.000 04/02/20 JONESVILLE LUMBER BUILDING SUPPLIES FRONT OFFICE 844232 04/02/20 3.55 72441

591-175.000-930.000 04/02/20 JONESVILLE LUMBER BUILDING SUPPLIES FRONT OFFICE 844231 04/02/20 9.99 72441

591-175.000-930.000 04/02/20 JONESVILLE LUMBER BUILDING SUPPLIES FRONT OFFICE 844491 04/02/20 22.62 72441
Total For Check 72441 427.21

Check 72442

582-000.000-202.000 04/01/20 KENDELL, DEBORAH UB refund for account: 021687 04/01/2020 04/02/20 266.00 72442
Total For Check 72442 266.00

Check 72443

582-000.000-202.000 03/26/20 KIRKINGBURG, BRIANA D UB refund for account: 022879 03/26/2020 04/02/20 5.05 72443

590-000.000-202.000 03/26/20 KIRKINGBURG, BRIANA D UB refund for account: 022879 03/26/2020 04/02/20 3.70 72443

591-000.000-202.000 03/26/20 KIRKINGBURG, BRIANA D UB refund for account: 022879 03/26/2020 04/02/20 3.17 72443
Total For Check 72443 11.92

Check 72444

590-175.000-726.000 04/02/20 LOU'S GLOVES, INC NITRILE GLOVES MEDIUM 033743-BPU 04/02/20 56.50 72444
Total For Check 72444 56.50

Check 72445

582-000.000-202.000 03/26/20 MAPES, KELLEY L UB refund for account: 024099 03/26/2020 04/02/20 40.42 72445
Total For Check 72445 40.42

Check 72446

582-544.000-726.800 04/02/20 MARKET HOUSE CLEANER 118812 04/02/20 3.49 72446

590-547.000-930.000 04/02/20 MARKET HOUSE BAY OIL FOR PRESSURE GAUGE" 118462 04/02/20 3.59 72446
Total For Check 72446 7.08

Check 72447

582-000.000-202.000 04/02/20 MCDONALD, JUSTIN K UB refund for account: 026434 04/02/2020 04/09/20 6.00 72447
Total For Check 72447 6.00

Check 72448
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Check 72448

582-000.000-202.000 03/26/20 MCWILLIAMS, SHELBY M UB refund for account: 023844 03/26/2020 04/02/20 160.39 72448
Total For Check 72448 160.39

Check 72449

590-547.000-801.000 04/02/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE TESTING 12388 04/02/20 286.50 72449

590-547.000-801.000 04/02/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE TESTING 12505 04/02/20 286.50 72449

590-547.000-801.000 04/02/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE TESTING 12709 04/02/20 286.50 72449

590-547.000-801.000 04/02/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE TESTING 12783 04/02/20 286.50 72449

590-547.000-801.000 04/02/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE TESTING 12613 04/02/20 286.50 72449
Total For Check 72449 1,432.50

Check 72450

582-175.000-920.400 04/02/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES 37 MONROE STREET 2903698317 04/02/20 63.36 72450

582-175.000-920.400 04/02/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES 3 GEN SET 2903719379 04/02/20 3.50 72450

582-543.000-740.300 04/02/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS FOR FEBRUARY 2914345574 04/02/20 794.66 72450

582-543.000-740.400 04/02/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS FOR FEBRUARY 2914345574 04/02/20 908.31 72450

582-543.000-920.400 04/02/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS FOR FEBRUARY 2914142616 04/02/20 703.72 72450

582-543.000-920.400 04/02/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS FOR FEBRUARY 2896718034 04/02/20 223.85 72450

582-543.000-920.400 04/02/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS FOR FEBRUARY 2914121844 04/02/20 41.22 72450

590-175.000-920.400 04/02/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES 37 MONROE STREET 2903698317 04/02/20 31.68 72450

590-175.000-920.400 04/02/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES 3 GEN SET 2903719379 04/02/20 1.75 72450

591-175.000-920.400 04/02/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES 37 MONROE STREET 2903698317 04/02/20 31.67 72450

591-175.000-920.400 04/02/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES 3 GEN SET 2903719379 04/02/20 1.74 72450
Total For Check 72450 2,805.46

Check 72451

582-175.000-920.400 04/02/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - WAREHOUSE 2926781827 04/02/20 556.09 72451

590-175.000-920.400 04/02/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - WAREHOUSE 2926781827 04/02/20 278.04 72451

590-547.000-920.400 04/02/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - WWTP 2926604571 04/02/20 145.00 72451

590-547.000-920.400 04/02/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - WWTP 2926448591 04/02/20 779.22 72451

591-175.000-920.400 04/02/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - WAREHOUSE 2926781827 04/02/20 278.04 72451

591-545.000-920.400 04/02/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - WTP 2927250858 04/02/20 341.79 72451
Total For Check 72451 2,378.18

Check 72452

591-000.000-110.000 04/02/20 MICHIGAN PIPE & VALVE REPAIR SLEEVE, VALVE BOX TOP EXTENS J021348 04/02/20 725.20 72452

591-544.000-930.000 04/02/20 MICHIGAN PIPE & VALVE REPAIR SLEEVE, VALVE BOX TOP EXTENS J021348 04/02/20 105.86 72452
Total For Check 72452 831.06

Check 72453

582-000.000-158.000-20 04/02/20 MT ENGINEERING, LLC BID PACKAGE PREP 01904-2 04/02/20 875.00 72453

590-000.000-158.000-20 04/02/20 MT ENGINEERING, LLC BID PACKAGE PREP 01904-2 04/02/20 437.50 72453

591-000.000-158.000-20 04/02/20 MT ENGINEERING, LLC BID PACKAGE PREP 01904-2 04/02/20 437.50 72453
Total For Check 72453 1,750.00

Check 72454

590-547.000-930.900 04/02/20 NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES IN(FECAL DRY BATH INCUBATOR 436519 04/02/20 2,325.00 72454
Total For Check 72454 2,325.00

Check 72455

590-547.000-930.000 04/02/20 NORTHERN SAFETY & INDUSTRIAL PPE 903863770/102112.04/02/20 588.24 72455
Total For Check 72455 588.24

Check 72456
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Check 72456

582-544.000-730.000 04/02/20 PARNEY'S CAR CARE TIRE REPAIR 65452 04/02/20 10.00 72456

591-544.000-730.039 04/02/20 PARNEY'S CAR CARE TIRES SERVICE TRUCK 3915 2013 F250 65544 04/02/20 665.96 72456
Total For Check 72456 675.96

Check 72457

582-544.000-726.800 04/02/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE OIL DRY 10284-1314811 04/02/20 9.29 72457

590-547.000-930.000 04/02/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE NOTCH BELT 10284-1314510 04/02/20 50.38 72457
Total For Check 72457 59.67

Check 72458

582-000.000-110.000 04/02/20 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56453666 04/02/20 156.80 72458

582-000.000-110.000 04/02/20 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56453486 04/02/20 66.40 72458

582-000.000-110.000 04/02/20 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56452806 04/02/20 26.80 72458

582-000.000-110.000 04/02/20 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56453677 04/02/20 75.90 72458

582-000.000-110.000 04/02/20 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56449954 04/02/20 197.76 72458

582-000.000-110.000 04/02/20 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56449955 04/02/20 377.20 72458

582-000.000-110.000 04/02/20 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56451554 04/02/20 15.18 72458

582-000.000-110.000 04/02/20 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56451555 04/02/20 2,475.00 72458
Total For Check 72458 3,391.04

Check 72459

582-000.000-040.000 04/02/20 PETER MALINCHOK CREDIT REFUND 06.14.2018 04/02/20 30.00 72459
Total For Check 72459 30.00

Check 72460

582-000.000-040.000 04/02/20 RAINA A COOMBS CREDIT REFUNDS 02.08.2018 04/02/20 13.38 72460
Total For Check 72460 13.38

Check 72461

582-000.000-202.000 03/20/20 ROHRAFF, MELISSA A UB refund for account: 013035 03/20/2020 04/02/20 102.31 72461
Total For Check 72461 102.31

Check 72462

582-175.000-726.000 04/02/20 RUPERT'S CULLIGAN WATER - OFFICE 215400 04/02/20 4.00 72462

590-175.000-726.000 04/02/20 RUPERT'S CULLIGAN WATER - OFFICE 215400 04/02/20 2.00 72462

591-175.000-726.000 04/02/20 RUPERT'S CULLIGAN WATER - OFFICE 215400 04/02/20 2.00 72462
Total For Check 72462 8.00

Check 72463

582-000.000-202.000 04/02/20 SANDERS, JACK T UB refund for account: 026909 04/02/2020 04/09/20 12.22 72463

590-000.000-202.000 04/02/20 SANDERS, JACK T UB refund for account: 026909 04/02/2020 04/09/20 12.80 72463

591-000.000-202.000 04/02/20 SANDERS, JACK T UB refund for account: 026909 04/02/2020 04/09/20 8.98 72463
Total For Check 72463 34.00

Check 72464

591-175.000-862.000 04/02/20 SCOTT PLAYFORD MEAL ALLOWANCE - 2.01.2020 02.06.2020 04/02/20 8.00 72464
Total For Check 72464 8.00

Check 72465

591-000.000-110.000 04/02/20 SLC METER LLC 1" METER HORN,1/8" X 3/4 GASKETS, 1 256036 04/02/20 1,414.96 72465

591-000.000-110.000 04/02/20 SLC METER LLC 1" METER HORN,1/8" X 3/4 GASKETS, 1 255949 04/02/20 36.56 72465

591-000.000-110.000 04/02/20 SLC METER LLC 1" METER HORN,1/8" X 3/4 GASKETS, 1 255908 04/02/20 216.08 72465

Total For Check 72465

1,667.60
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 03/20/2020 - 04/02/2020

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID AND PARTIALLY PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 72466

591-544.000-930.000 04/02/20 SPRATT'S CHAINSAW CHAIN AND FILE 162627 04/02/20 29.98 72466
Total For Check 72466 29.98

Check 72467

582-175.000-726.000 04/02/20 STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION DOOR/TRUCK DECAL 192295 04/02/20 197.50 72467

590-175.000-726.000 04/02/20 STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION DOOR/TRUCK DECAL 192295 04/02/20 98.75 72467

591-175.000-726.000 04/02/20 STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION DOOR/TRUCK DECAL 192295 04/02/20 98.75 72467
Total For Check 72467 395.00

Check 72468

582-543.000-930.000 04/02/20 SUPERIOR INDUSTRIAL SALES & SIMAINTENANCE TO GENERATOR AT PP 466790 04/02/20 465.00 72468
Total For Check 72468 465.00

Check 72469

582-000.000-202.000 03/26/20 SWORD, JULIE K UB refund for account: 011080 03/26/2020 04/02/20 26.79 72469

590-000.000-202.000 03/26/20 SWORD, JULIE K UB refund for account: 011080 03/26/2020 04/02/20 11.06 72469

591-000.000-202.000 03/26/20 SWORD, JULIE K UB refund for account: 011080 03/26/2020 04/02/20 7.08 72469
Total For Check 72469 44.93

Check 72470

582-000.000-158.000-1904/02/20 T & R ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY PAD TRANSFORMERS 157179 04/02/20 4,680.00 72470
Total For Check 72470 4,680.00

Check 72471

582-000.000-040.000 04/02/20 TAMMY DEXTER CREDIT REFUND 05.04.2017 04/02/20 162.00 72471
Total For Check 72471 162.00

Check 72472

582-000.000-202.000 04/02/20 TEMPLET, CIANNA L & KENNETH L UB refund for account: 017646 04/02/2020 04/09/20 29.36 72472

590-000.000-202.000 04/02/20 TEMPLET, CIANNA L & KENNETH L UB refund for account: 017646 04/02/2020 04/09/20 14.63 72472

591-000.000-202.000 04/02/20 TEMPLET, CIANNA L & KENNETH L UB refund for account: 017646 04/02/2020 04/09/20 11.01 72472
Total For Check 72472 55.00

Check 72473

582-543.000-742.000 04/02/20 TRENTON MORRILL BOOT ALLOWANCE - REIMBURSEMENT IV003759942 04/02/20 174.37 72473
Total For Check 72473 174.37

Check 72474

582-543.000-930.050 04/02/20 TRICO CORPORATE OFFICE OIL TESTS ENGINE 5 & 6 P54708 04/02/20 60.00 72474

582-543.000-930.060 04/02/20 TRICO CORPORATE OFFICE OIL TESTS ENGINE 5 & 6 P54708 04/02/20 60.00 72474
Total For Check 72474 120.00

Check 72475

591-545.000-727.200 04/02/20 UNIVAR SOLUTIONS USA INC SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE WTP TO908095 04/02/20 1,494.20 72475
Total For Check 72475 1,494.20

Check 72476

590-547.000-726.900 04/02/20 USABLUEBOOK 55 GPD 150 PSI CHEM PRO C2 PUMP REP 179800 04/02/20 84.04 72476

591-545.000-930.000 04/02/20 USABLUEBOOK CHEMICAL PUMP SPARE PARTS WTP 184886 04/02/20 1,009.65 72476

591-545.000-930.000 04/02/20 USABLUEBOOK 55 GPD 150 PSI CHEM PRO C2 PUMP REP 159048 04/02/20 1,889.95 72476

591-545.000-930.000 04/02/20 USABLUEBOOK 55 GPD 150 PSI CHEM PRO C2 PUMP REP 176932 04/02/20 (1,889.95) 72476
Total For Check 72476 1,093.69

Check 72477
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BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 72477

582-000.000-040.000 03/26/20 VANDUSEN, ZACHARY M UB refund for account: 013632 03/26/2020 04/02/20 53.26 72477

590-000.000-040.000 03/26/20 VANDUSEN, ZACHARY M UB refund for account: 013632 03/26/2020 04/02/20 20.31 72477

591-000.000-040.000 03/26/20 VANDUSEN, ZACHARY M UB refund for account: 013632 03/26/2020 04/02/20 13.88 72477
Total For Check 72477 87.45

Check 72478

591-544.000-930.000 04/02/20 WHITE'S WELDING SERVICE MODIFY CURB BOX KEY 85355 04/02/20 60.00 72478
Total For Check 72478 60.00

Check 72479

582-000.000-202.000 04/02/20 WILCOX, JEFFERY A UB refund for account: 017091 04/02/2020 04/09/20 31.25 72479
Total For Check 72479 31.25

Check 72480

582-175.000-801.000 04/02/20 WORKHEALTH-QUINCY, PLLC PHYSICALS 6827 04/02/20 92.00 72480

582-175.000-801.000 04/02/20 WORKHEALTH-QUINCY, PLLC PHYSICALS 6945 04/02/20 70.00 72480

591-175.000-801.000 04/02/20 WORKHEALTH-QUINCY, PLLC DOT PHYSICAL DENTON 6827-WATER 04/02/20 57.00 72480
Total For Check 72480 219.00

Check 72481

582-544.000-801.300 04/02/20 WRIGHT TREE SERVICE TREE TRIMMING SERVICES 032067865 04/02/20 4,112.40 72481

582-544.000-801.300 04/02/20 WRIGHT TREE SERVICE TREE TRIMMING SERVICES 032069365 04/02/20 4,112.40 72481
Total For Check 72481 8,224.80

Check 72482

582-000.000-040.000 03/26/20 ZIMMERMAN, SARAH M UB refund for account: 026745 03/26/2020 04/02/20 37.83 72482

590-000.000-040.000 03/26/20 ZIMMERMAN, SARAH M UB refund for account: 026745 03/26/2020 04/02/20 32.32 72482

591-000.000-040.000 03/26/20 ZIMMERMAN, SARAH M UB refund for account: 026745 03/26/2020 04/02/20 27.70 72482
Total For Check 72482 97.85
Total For Age Less Than 30 Days 114,099.74
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GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Fund Totals:

Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND 66,281.00

Fund 590 SEWER FUND 25,330.46

Fund 591 WATER FUND 22,488.28

Total For All Funds: 114,099.74

-—-- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---

582-000.000-040.000 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 1,052.43
582-000.000-110.000 INVENTORY 3,391.04
582-000.000-158.000-19 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 11,040.00
582-000.000-158.000-20 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 82.08
582-000.000-158.000-20 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 875.00
582-000.000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 788.89
582-000.000-228.100 DUE TO MMERS - RETIREMENT CONT. BPU 7,425.24
582-175.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 15,591.27
582-175.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 10,329.95
582-175.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 393.43
582-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 325.50
582-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 513.54
582-175.000-801.200 COMPUTER 379.49
582-175.000-880.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTION 25.00
582-175.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS 622.95
582-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 406.37
582-543.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 256.67
582-543.000-740.300 NATURAL GAS - ENGINE #5 794.66
582-543.000-740.400 NATURAL GAS - ENGINE #6 908.31
582-543.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 174.37
582-543.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS 968.79
582-543.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 634.99
582-543.000-930.050 REPAIRS & MAINT. - ENGINE #5 60.00
582-543.000-930.060 REPAIRS & MAINT. - ENGINE #6 60.00
582-544.000-726.800 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS 42.80
582-544.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES 913.43
582-544.000-801.300 TREE TRIMMING 8,224.80
590-000.000-040.000 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 68.42
590-000.000-158.000-20 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 437.50
590-000.000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 124.66
590-175.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 6,876.35
590-175.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 4,200.78
590-175.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 147.37
590-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 219.25
590-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 175.77
590-175.000-801.200 COMPUTER 189.74
590-175.000-880.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTION 12.50
590-175.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS 311.47
590-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 203.19
590-546.000-726.800 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS 226.55
590-546.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 326.57
590-547.000-726.900 SUPPLIES - LABORATORY 101.54
590-547.000-727.500 SUPPLIES - CHLORINE 650.00
590-547.000-727.600 SUPPLIES - FERROUS CHLORIDE 4,412.23
590-547.000-727.700 SUPPLIES - DIOXIDE 1,020.006
590-547.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,534.33
590-547.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS 924.22
590-547.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 842.96
590-547.000-930.900 REPAIRS & MAINT - LABORATORY 2,325.00
591-000.000-040.000 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 56.98

591-000.000-110.000 INVENTORY 2,392.80
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BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #
591-000.000-158.000-20 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 437.50
591-000.000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 85.77
591-175.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 5,037.88
591-175.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 3,630.27
591-175.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 100.95
591-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 162.74
591-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 532.76
591-175.000-801.200 COMPUTER 189.74
591-175.000-862.000 LODGING AND MEALS 8.00
591-175.000-880.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTION 12.50
591-175.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS 311.45
591-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 203.15
591-544.000-726.800 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS 369.42
591-544.000-730.039 BPU VEHICLE MAINT/SUPPLIES 665.96
591-544.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 46.25
591-544.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,333.00
591-544.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 500.53
591-545.000-727.100 SUPPLIES - POTASSIUM PERMAGANATE 3,564.99
591-545.000-727.200 SUPPLIES - SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE 1,494.20
591-545.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS 341.79

591-545.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1,009.65



CITY COUNCIL MINUTES
City of Hillsdale
Council Chambers
April 6, 2020
7:00 P.M.

Regular Meeting
ELECTRONIC MEETING (COVID-19)

Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

Mayor Adam Stockford opened the meeting with the Pledge of Allegiance.
Roll Call
Mayor Adam Stockford called the meeting to order. Clerk Price took electronic roll call

Council Members present: Adam Stockford, Mayor
R. Gregory Stuchell, Ward 1
Tony Vear, Ward 1
William Morrisey, Ward 2
Bruce Sharp, Ward 3
William Zeiser, Ward 3
Raymond Briner, Ward 4
Matthew Bell, Ward 4

Council Members absent: Cynthia Pratt, Ward 2
Also present in Council Chambers were: David Mackie (City Manager), Katy Price (City Clerk) and
Brandon Janes (IT Dept).

Present electronically: Attorney John Lovinger, Scott Hephner (Chief of Police/Fire), Jake Hammel
(DPS Director), Penny Swan, Dennis Wainscott, Don Hernandez and Corey Murray (HDN).

Approval of Agenda

Mayor Stockford requested that the TIFA appointments under miscellaneous reports be removed
Council Member Stuchell requested to discuss the general election and petition deadline.

Motion to approve the agenda as amended by Council Member Mortrisey, seconded by Council
Member Bell

By a voice vote, the motion passed unanimously.

Public Comment

No comments.

Consent Agenda

A. Approval of Bills

1. City Claims of March 19, 2020: $56,761.03
2. BPU Claims of March 19, 2020: $181,939.81
3. Payroll of March 19, 2020: $182,836.09

City Council Minutes of March 16, 2020

TIFA Minutes of January 28, 2020

TIFA Targeted Development Committee Minutes of February 25, 2020
TIFA Dawn Theater Governance Board Minutes of March 5, 2020
Board of Review Minutes of March 3,9, 10, 11, 2020

Finance Minutes of February 24, 2020 & March 23, 2020
Recertification for Use of Computerized Assessment Roll
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March 16, 2020 City Council Minutes

I City Assessor Report

Motion by Council Member Morrisey, seconded by Council Member Zeiser to approve the consent
agenda as presented.

Roll call: Mayor Stockford Aye
Council Member Stuchell Aye
Council Member Vear Aye
Council Member Morrisey Aye
Council Member Zeiser Aye
Council Member Sharp Aye
Council Member Bell Aye
Council Member Briner Aye

Motion passed 8-0.

Communications /Petitions

A. Hillsdale County Declaration of Local State of Emergency
B. Comcast Communication
C. Council Nominating Petitions

Brief discussion ensued on petitions and obtaining signatures for the Council seats during the covid-
19 crisis. As it stands the state has not moved deadline of April 21, 2020 at 4:00 p.m.

The items of communications were received for informational purposes only.
